

**CAKE  
INGREDIENTS**

**ALLERGENS**

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

Almond Cake	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten, Nut
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt, almonds, almond oil	
Almond Poppy Seed Cake	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten, Nut
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt, almonds, almond oil, poppy seeds	
Banana Cake	Gluten
unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, canola oil, banana, baking soda, vinegar, sea salt	
Caramel Cake UNAVAILABLE	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, caramel compound (sucrose, dextrose, fructose, natural flavor), sea salt	
Carrot Cake	Dairy, Corn, Eggs, Gluten, Nut
sugar, unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), baking powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, non gmo corn starch, monocalcium phosphate), baking soda, spice mix, salt, carrot, eggs, canola oil, buttermilk, walnuts , raisins	
Chai Spice Cake	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), eggs, sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt, cardamom ginger, clove, pepper, cinnamon, nutmeg	
Chocolate Fudge Cake	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten
unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), unsweetened chocolate (chocolate liquor), coffee, canola oil, sour cream, sugar, eggs, sea salt, baking soda	
Confetti Cake	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten, Corn
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt, colored edible glitter (artificial color, maltodextrin, modified cornstarch, potassium sorbate)	

**GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.**

**Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.**

**CAKE  
INGREDIENTS**

**ALLERGENS**

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

Doodads	Dairy and/or Corn
We use “doodads” (small additional embellishments) for decoration on our cakes, cheesecakes, and cupcakes. We use only Egg-free, Dairy-free doodads on our Egg-free, Dairy-free cakes. (You may request “no doodads” when placing a special order.) Doodads are made from chocolate, white chocolate, or fondant, and may contain any of the following: <b>White Chocolate:</b> sugar, palm oil, whey, nonfat milk, sunflower lecithin, vanilla, may contain food coloring. <b>Dark Chocolate:</b> chocolate liquor, potassium carbonate, sugar, cocoa butter, sunflower lecithin. <b>Milk Chocolate:</b> sugar, milk, chocolate liquor, sunflower lecithin, vanilla. <b>Fondant:</b> sugar, corn syrup, water, palm oil, gum tragacanth (stabilizer), natural and artificial colors, cellulose gum (thickener), glycerine (humectant), modified corn starch, potassium sorbate (preservative), titanium dioxide (coloring), acetic acid (preservative).	<--- Dairy, may contain Corn  <--- Dairy <--- Corn
Food Coloring	May contain Corn
food coloring (water, sugar, one or more of the following U.S. certified colors: Red #40, Red #3, Yellow #5, Blue #1, Yellow #6, and Blue #2 and/or titanium dioxide, modified corn starch, vegetable bum, citric acid, and less 1/10 of one percent sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate (as preservatives)).	
<b>Gingerbread Cake</b>	<b>Dairy, Corn, Eggs, Gluten</b>
unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), coffee, molasses, oil, eggs, salt, sour cream, lemon oil, brown sugar, baking powder (sodium phosphate, calcium phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch), baking soda, spices	
<b>Hazelnut Cake</b>	<b>Dairy, Eggs, Gluten, Nut</b>
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt, hazelnuts, hazelnut compound (sucrose, dextrose, fructose, natural flavors)	
<b>Lemon Cake</b>	<b>Dairy, Eggs, Gluten</b>
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt, lemon oil	
<b>Lemon Chiffon Cake UNAVAILABLE</b>	<b>Corn, Eggs, Gluten</b>
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), sugar, eggs, canola oil, lemon oil, lemon juice, sea salt, baking powder (sodium phosphate, calcium phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch), cream of tartar	
<b>Lemon Poppy Seed Cake</b>	<b>Dairy, Eggs, Gluten</b>
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt, lemon oil, poppy seeds	

**GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.**

**Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.**

**CAKE  
INGREDIENTS**

**ALLERGENS**

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

Orange Cake	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt, orange essential oil	
Pistachio Cake	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten, Nut
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt, pistachios, pistachio compound (pistachio, sucrose, fructose, dextrose, pistachio extractives)	
Pumpkin Cake	Eggs, Gluten
unbleached enriched wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), pumpkin, eggs, sugar, canola oil, spices, sea salt, baking soda May contain cranberries and walnuts	May contain nuts
Pumpkin Cranberry Walnut Cake	Eggs, Gluten, Nuts
unbleached enriched wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), pumpkin, eggs, sugar, canola oil, spices, sea salt, baking soda, cranberries, walnuts	
Red Velvet Cake	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), sugar, sour cream, cocoa, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, artificial red food color (water, red #40, citric acid, sodium benzoate), sea salt	
Sponge Cake (Tiramisu)	Eggs, Gluten
unbleached enriched wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, eggs, cream of tartar	
Sponge Cake for Buche de Noel	Eggs
eggs, sugar, cocoa, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), sea salt, cream of tartar	
Sponge Cake for September 17th Cake	Eggs
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), eggs, sugar, cream of tartar, sea salt, unsweetened cocoa powder	
Toasted Coconut Cake	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, coconut flake, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt, coconut flakes, coconut compound (coconut compound (coconut, sugar, dextrose, fructose, natural flavor)	

**GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.**

**Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.**

**CAKE  
INGREDIENTS**

**ALLERGENS**

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

Vanilla Cake	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt	
Vanilla Poppy Seed Cake	Dairy, Eggs, Gluten
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, poppy seeds, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt	

**GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.**

**Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.**

**CAKE  
INGREDIENTS**

**ALLERGENS**

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

EDF Almond Cake	Gluten, Nut
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), baking soda, salt, sugar, vinegar, canola oil, water, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), almonds, almond oil	
EDF Almond Poppy Seed Cake	Gluten, Nut
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), baking soda, salt, sugar, vinegar, canola oil, water, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), almonds, almond oil, poppy seeds	
EDF Banana Cake	Gluten
unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, canola oil, banana, baking soda, vinegar, sea salt	
EDF Caramel Cake	Gluten
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), baking soda, salt, sugar, vinegar, canola oil, water, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), caramel compound (sucrose, dextrose, fructose, natural flavor)	
EDF Chai Spice Cake	Gluten
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), baking soda, salt, sugar, vinegar, canola oil, water, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), chai spices	
EDF Chocolate Fudge Cake	Gluten
unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, cocoa, baking soda, salt, coffee, canola oil, vinegar	
EDF Confetti Cake	Gluten, Corn
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), baking soda, salt, sugar, vinegar, canola oil, water, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), colored edible glitter (artificial color, maltodextrin, modified cornstarch, potassium sorbate)	
EDF Gingerbread Cake	Gluten
unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid) baking soda, salt, ginger, chai spice mix, brown sugar, molasses, vinegar, canola oil, coffee	
EDF Hazelnut Cake	Gluten, Nut
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), baking soda, salt, sugar, vinegar, canola oil, water, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), hazelnuts, hazelnut compound (sucrose, dextrose, fructose, natural flavors)	
EDF Lemon Cake	Gluten
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), baking soda, salt, sugar, vinegar, canola oil, water, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), lemon oil	

**GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.**

**Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.**

**CAKE  
INGREDIENTS**

**ALLERGENS**

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

<b>EDF Lemon Poppy Seed Cake</b>	<b>Gluten</b>
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), baking soda, salt, sugar, vinegar, canola oil, water, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), lemon oil, poppy seeds	
<b>EDF Orange Cake</b>	<b>Gluten</b>
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), baking soda, salt, sugar, vinegar, canola oil, water, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), orange oil	
<b>EDF Pistachio Cake</b>	<b>Gluten, Nut</b>
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), baking soda, salt, sugar, vinegar, canola oil, water, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), pistachios, pistachio compound (sucrose, dextrose, fructose, natural flavors)	
<b>EDF Pumpkin Cake</b>	<b>Gluten</b>
unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), baking soda, salt, sugar, pumpkin, spices, May contain cranberries and walnuts	May contain Nuts
<b>EDF Toasted Coconut Cake</b>	<b>Gluten</b>
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), baking soda, salt, sugar, vinegar, canola oil, water, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), coconut flakes, coconut compound (coconut, sugar, coconut extract)	
<b>EDF Vanilla Cake</b>	<b>Gluten</b>
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), baking soda, salt, sugar, vinegar, canola oil, water, vanilla	
<b>EDF Vanilla Poppy Seed Cake</b>	<b>Gluten</b>
cake flour (bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), baking soda, salt, sugar, vinegar, canola oil, water, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), poppy seeds	

**GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.**

**Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.**

**CAKE  
INGREDIENTS**

**ALLERGENS**

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

GF Almond Cake	Dairy, Eggs, Nut
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt, almonds, almond extract	
GF Almond Poppy Seed Cake	Dairy, Eggs, Nut
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt, almonds, almond extract, poppy seeds	
GF Banana Cake	
gluten-free all-purpose flour mix (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, canola oil, banana, baking soda, vinegar, sea salt	
GF Caramel Cake	Dairy, Eggs
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt, caramel compound (fructose, dextrose, sucrose, natural flavor)	
GF Carrot Cake	Dairy, Corn, Eggs, Nut
gluten-free all-purpose flour mix (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, baking powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, non gmo corn starch, monocalcium phosphate), eggs, buttermilk, baking soda, spice mix, salt, carrots, canola oil, walnuts, raisins	
GF Chai Spice Cake	Dairy, Eggs
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), colored edible glitter (artificial color, maltodextrin, modified cornstarch, potassium sorbate), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt, cardamom, ginger, clove, black pepper, cinnamon, nutmeg	
GF Chocolate Fudge Cake	Dairy, Eggs
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), Sugar, Cocoa, Coffee, Canola Oil, Vinegar, Baking Soda, Salt	
GF Confetti Cake	Dairy, Corn, Eggs
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), colored edible glitter (artificial color, maltodextrin, modified cornstarch, potassium sorbate), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt	

**GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.**

**Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.**

**CAKE  
INGREDIENTS**

**ALLERGENS**

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

<b>GF Hazelnut Cake</b>	Dairy, Eggs, Nut
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt, hazelnuts, hazelnut compound (sucrose, dextrose, fructose, natural flavors)	
<b>GF Lemon Cake</b>	Dairy, Eggs
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt, lemon oil	
<b>GF Lemon Poppy Seed Cake</b>	Dairy, Eggs
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt, lemon oil, poppy seeds	
<b>GF Orange Cake</b>	Dairy, Eggs
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt, orange oil	
<b>GF Pistachio Cake</b>	Dairy, Eggs, Nut
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt, pistachios, pistachio compound (pistachio, sucrose, fructose, dextrose, natural flavor)	
<b>GF Pumpkin Cranberry Walnut Cake</b>	Dairy, Eggs, Nut
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), eggs, sugar, canola oil, pumpkin, baking soda, salt, pumpkin spices, walnuts, cranberries	
<b>GF Red Velvet Cake</b>	Dairy, Eggs
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), cocoa, sugar, baking soda, salt, water, canola oil, vinegar, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), red food color (water, red #40, citric acid, sodium benzoate), sour cream, buttermilk, cocoa, eggs	
<b>GF Toasted Coconut Cake</b>	Dairy, Eggs
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt, coconut flakes, coconut compound (coconut, sugar, coconut extract)	

**GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.**

**Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.**

**CAKE  
INGREDIENTS**

**ALLERGENS**

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

GF Vanilla Cake	Dairy, Eggs
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt	
GF Vanilla Poppy Seed Cake	Dairy, Eggs
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, sour cream, buttermilk, butter, canola oil, eggs, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, sea salt, poppy seeds	

**GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.**

**Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.**

**CAKE  
INGREDIENTS**

**ALLERGENS**

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

GF / EDF Almond Cake	Nut
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, baking soda, salt, water, oil, vinegar, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), almonds, almond oil	
GF / EDF Almond Poppy Seed Cake	Nut
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, baking soda, salt, water, oil, vinegar, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), almonds, almond oil, poppy seeds	
GF / EDF Banana Cake	
gluten-free all-purpose flour mix (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, canola oil, banana, baking soda, vinegar, sea salt	
GF / EDF Caramel Cake UNAVAILABLE	
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, baking soda, salt, water, oil, vinegar, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), caramel compound (sucrose, dextrose, fructose, natural flavors)	
GF / EDF Chai Spice Cake	
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, baking soda, salt, water, oil, vinegar, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), caramel compound (sucrose, dextrose, fructose, natural flavors)spices (cardamom, ginger, clove, pepper, cinnamon, nutmeg)	
GF / EDF Chocolate Fudge Cake	
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), Sugar, Cocoa, Coffee, Canola Oil, Vinegar, , Baking Soda, Salt	
GF / EDF Confetti Cake	Corn
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, baking soda, salt, water, oil, vinegar, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), colored edible glitter (artificial color, maltodextrin, modified cornstarch, potassium sorbate)	
GF / EDF Gingerbread Cake	
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), coffee, brown sugar, molasses, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), baking soda, salt, canola oil, ginger and chai spices, lemon oil	

**GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.**

**Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.**

**CAKE  
INGREDIENTS**

**ALLERGENS**

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

GF / EDF Hazelnut Cake	Nut
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, baking soda, salt, water, oil, vinegar, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), hazelnuts, hazelnut compound (sucrose, dextrose, fructose, natural flavors)	
GF / EDF Lemon Cake	
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, baking soda, salt, water, oil, vinegar, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), lemon oil	
GF / EDF Lemon Poppy Seed Cake	
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, baking soda, salt, water, oil, vinegar, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), lemon oil, poppy seeds	
GF / EDF Orange Cake	
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, baking soda, salt, water, oil, vinegar, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), orange oil	
GF / EDF Pistachio Cake	Nut
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, baking soda, salt, water, oil, vinegar, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), pistachio compound (sucrose, fructose, dextrose, natural flavor), pistachios	
GF / EDF Pumpkin Cake	May contain Nuts
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), flax seeds, sugar, canola oil, pumpkin, baking soda, salt, pumpkin spices May contain cranberries and walnuts	
GF / EDF Toasted Coconut Cake	
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, baking soda, salt, water, oil, vinegar, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), coconut flakes, coconut compound (coconut, sugar, coconut extract), coconut flakes	
GF / EDF Vanilla Cake	
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, baking soda, salt, water, oil, vinegar, vanilla	

**GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.**

**Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.**

**CAKE  
INGREDIENTS**

**ALLERGENS**

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

CAKE FLAVORS

GF / EDF Vanilla Poppy Seed Cake	
gluten-free flour (brown rice flour, tapioca starch, white rice flour, potato starch, sorghum flour, arrowroot starch, guar gum, sweet rice flour, rice bran), sugar, baking soda, salt, water, oil, vinegar, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), poppy seeds	

**GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free.  
Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.**

**FILLING  
INGREDIENTS**

**ALLERGENS**

Blackberry Compote	Corn
blackberries, sugar, arrowroot, corn starch	
Blackberry Mousse	Dairy, Corn
blackberries, sugar, arrowroot, corn starch, stabilized cream (cream, carrageenan)	
Blueberry Compote	Corn
blue berries, sugar, arrowroot, corn starch	
Blueberry Mousse	Dairy, Corn
blue berries, sugar, arrowroot, corn starch, stabilized cream (cream, carrageenan)	
Cherry Compote	Corn
cherries, sugar, arrowroot, corn starch	
Cherry Mousse	Dairy, Corn
cherries, sugar, arrowroot, corn starch, stabilized cream (cream, carrageenan)	
Chocolate Mousse	Dairy
bittersweet chocolate (chocolate liquor, potassium carbonate, sugar, cocoa butter, sunflower lecithin), milk, canola oil, stabilized cream (stabilized cream (cream, carrageenan)	
Coconut Custard	Dairy, Eggs
milk, sugar, rice flour, eggs, butter, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), coconut flakes, coconut compound (coconut, sugar, coconut extract)	
Coconut Pecan Filling (aka German Chocolate)	Dairy, Eggs, Nuts
cream, brown sugar, eggs, butter, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, organic vanilla beans), coconut flakes, pecans	
Cream Cheese	Dairy
cream cheese, powdered sugar (sugar, tapioca starch), vanilla extract, stabilized cream (cream, carrageenan)	
EDF Chocolate Custard	Soy, Corn
soy milk (filtered water, whole organic soybeans, organic cane sweetener, tricalcium citrate, natural flavor, sea salt, carrageen, organic vanilla, natural flavors, vanilla A palmitate, vitamin D2, riboflavin B2, vitamin B12), sugar, cornstarch, non-GMO Earth Balance (expeller-pressed natural oil blend (palm fruit, canola and olive oils) filtered water, salt, sunflower lecithin, lactic acid (non-dairy, derived from sugar beets) colored with beta-carotene from natural sources), bittersweet chocolate (chocolate liquor, potassium carbonate, sugar, cocoa butter, sunflower lecithin)	

**GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free. ALL fillings are naturally gluten-free. Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.**



**FILLING  
INGREDIENTS**

**ALLERGENS**

Passionfruit Curd	Dairy, Eggs	
passionfruit puree, eggs, sugar, butter		
Passionfruit Mousse	Dairy, Eggs	
passionfruit puree, eggs, sugar, butter, stabilized cream (cream, carrageenan)		
Peanut Butter Mousse	Dairy, Nuts	
cream cheese, peanut butter, powdered sugar (sugar, tapioca starch), stabilized cream (cream, carrageenan)		
Raspberry Compote	Corn	
raspberries, sugar, arrowroot, corn starch		
Raspberry Mousse	Dairy, Corn	
sugar, arrowroot, corn starch, stabilized cream (cream, carrageenan)		
Strawberry Compote	Corn	
strawberries, sugar, arrowroot, corn starch		
Strawberry Mousse	Dairy, Corn	
strawberries, sugar, arrowroot, corn starch, stabilized cream (cream, carrageenan)		
Vanilla Custard	Dairy, Eggs, Corn	
milk, sugar, rice flour, cornstarch, eggs, butter, vanilla extract		
EDF Vanilla Custard	Corn, Soy	
Silk Creamer (filtered water, whole organic soybeans, palm oil, cane sweetener, maltodextrin (from corn), cane sugar, brown sugar (sugar, molasses), cornstach, Earth Balance (expeller-pressed natural oil blend (palm fruit, canola and olive oils) filtered water, salt, sunflower lecithin, lactic acid (non-dairy, derived from sugar beets) colored with beta-carotene from natural sources), nutritional yeast, vanilla, sea salt, turmeric		
Whipped Cream	Dairy	
stabilized cream (cream, carrageenan), vanilla extract		
Whipped Cream - flavored	Dairy, may contain Nuts, may contain corn	
stabilized cream (cream, carrageenan), vanilla extract; natural flavor compound (fructose, sucrose, dextrose, natural flavors, may contain nuts or dairy depending on the compound), may contain food coloring (water, sugar, one or more of the following U.S. certified colors: Red #40, Red #3, Yellow #5, Blue #1, Yellow #6, and Blue #2 and/or titanium dioxide, modified corn starch, vegetable bum, citric acid, and less 1/10 of one percent sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate (as preservatives))	some colors may contain corn	

**GF = gluten-free; EDF = egg-free and dairy-free. ALL fillings are naturally gluten-free. Kitchen facility contains gluten, eggs, dairy, coconut, corn, nuts, soy, and other allergens.**



















